MEAN PREDICTED MONTHLY RUNOFF =   .07 INCHES

STANDARD DEVIATION OF PREDICTED MONTHLY RUNOFF =   .26 INCHES

SKEWNESS COEFFICIENT OF PREDICTED MONTHLY RUNOFF =   4.74

PREDICTED/OBSERVED RUNOFF CORRELATION COEFFICIENT =   .72

PREDICTED RUNOFF =   2.29 X OBSERVED RUNOFF + (   .03)

STD. ERROR OF PREDICTED/OBSERVED RUNOFF REGRESSION LINE =   .18 INCHES

MEAN PREDICTED MONTHLY SOIL ET =   1.15 INCHES

STANDARD DEVIATION OF PREDICTED MONTHLY SOIL ET =   .95 INCHES

MEAN PREDICTED MONTHLY SOIL INFILTRATION =   1.20 INCHES

STD. DEVIATION OF PREDICTED MONTHLY SOIL INFILTRATION =   1.08 INCHES

MEAN PREDICTED MONTHLY BASEFLOW =   .05 INCHES

STANDARD DEVIATION OF PREDICTED MONTHLY BASEFLOW =   .24 INCHES

MEAN PREDICTED MONTHLY RAINFALL INTERCEPTION =   .45 INCHES

STD. DEVIATION OF PREDICTED MONTHLY RAINFALL INTERCEPTION =   .37 INCHES

188

EK 3 Hassaslık Analizi Sonuçları

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS RESULTS

TOPCUKOY WATERSHED VIZE-KIRKLAREL¦

INITIAL PARAMETER VALUES

CN =   79.200

AWC =   5.400

SYC =   10.600

SC =   .800

PERCCOEF =   .100

IRAC =   .700

VALUES OF PARAMETERS CHANGED FOR SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

   -50%   -25%   -10%   -5%   -2%   -1%

CN   39.60   59.40   71.28   75.24   77.62   78.41

AWC   2.70   4.05   4.86   5.13   5.29   5.35

SYC   5.30   7.95   9.54   10.07   10.39   10.49

SC   .40   .60   .72   .76   .78   .79

PERCCOEF   .05   .08   .09   .09   .10   .10

IRAC   .35   .52   .63   .66   .69   .69

   +1%   +2%   +5%   +10%   +25%   +50%

CN   79.99   80.78   83.16   87.12   99.00   100.00

AWC   5.45   5.51   5.67   5.94   6.75   8.10

SYC   10.71   10.81   11.13   11.66   13.25   15.90

SC   .81   .82   .84   .88   1.00   1.00

PERCCOEF   .10   .10   .11   .11   .13   .15

IRAC   .71   .71   .74   .77   .88   1.00

SUM OF SQUARED DIFFERENCES IN SIMULATED RUNOFF DUE TO % PARAMETER CHANGE

   -50%   -25%   -10%   -5%   -2%   -1%

CN   2.03   1.98   1.11   .40   .08   .02

AWC   22.52   4.91   .79   .20   .03   .01

SYC   .24   .03   .00   .00   .00   .00

SC   .05   .01   .00   .00   .00   .00

PERCCOEF   .63   .10   .01   .00   .00   .00

IRAC   14.50   9.65   1.55   .39   .06   .02

   +1%   +2%   +5%   +10%   +25%   +50%

CN   .02   .09   .69   4.23   259.55   438.08

AWC   .01   .03   .16   .63   3.59   9.46

SYC   .00   .00   .00   .00   .01   .04

SC   .00   .00   .00   .00   .00   .00

PERCCOEF   .00   .00   .00   .01   .06   .19

IRAC   .02   .06   .39   1.52   8.71   15.72

RELATIVE SENSITIVITY COEFFICIENTS

CN =   5.2474

AWC =   1.6553

SYC =   .1516

SC =   .0352

PERCCOEF =   .2092

IRAC =   2.9242

189

EK 4 2016-2025 yılları için hazırlanan SWMHMS Model ana dosyası

TOPCUKOY WATERSHED VIZE-KIRKLARELI

 1  1 2015 12 31 2025  1  1 2015  1  1 2016 12 31 2025

1146.56 79.20   5.40   10.60   0.80   0.10   0.70   5.40   1.0

  45.0  44.2  47.4  53.8  59.5  65.3  66.7  67.6  63.1  54.2  43.0  36.5

  41.3  41.7  48.5  53.7  61.2  70.4  75.5  72.3  67.3  59.1  43.3  36.7

  42.1  39.9  43.8  51.1  57.7  68.9  72.8  71.4  59.2  49.3  47.0  42.9

  41.2  42.3  47.0  55.6  66.3  72.5  77.0  72.7  68.5  56.9  49.3  47.3

  47.2  46.4  50.9  54.8  59.5  68.7  74.6  68.5  60.2  56.8  42.5  43.4

  44.4  41.7  42.5  53.9  62.1  70.8  76.9  73.2  62.3  52.0  52.1  45.1

  40.4  43.2  45.4  55.4  58.7  69.7  76.8  71.9  63.2  54.9  46.1  47.0

  41.5  34.2  44.3  53.4  61.9  70.8  75.7  75.1  65.2  58.2  46.4  41.7

  38.8  40.3  46.6  49.8  60.0  64.8  69.5  69.7  61.9  52.6  43.2  35.4

  38.5  45.6  45.0  56.5  62.5  76.8  79.8  73.0  67.4  54.1  45.8  40.5

  39.7  45.3  48.8  52.4  61.8  65.8  67.3  74.3  60.1  53.5  40.4  40.5

  0.46  0.52  0.76  0.94  1.04  1.15  1.07  0.73  0.62  0.45  0.53  0.40

  6.68  6.68  8.31  8.96 10.07 10.16 10.29  9.59  8.39  7.72  6.68  6.47

 2075

01/01/2015   0.77

01/02/2015   0.90

01/03/2015   0.06

01/04/2015   0.35

01/05/2015   0.77

.....

12/24/2025   0.07

12/25/2025   0.61

12/26/2025   0.45

12/27/2025   0.19

12/28/2025   0.18

Y

  276

M

01/1985   0.023

02/1985   0.003

03/1985   0.000

04/1985   0.000

05/1985   0.000

.....

08/2007   0.000

09/2007   0.000

10/2007   0.000

11/2007   0.000

12/2007   0.000

N

   50.0   100.0

   0.0   15.0

   0.0   10.0

   0.0   1.0

   0.0   1.0

   0.0   1.0

SQR

SIM

190

EK 5 2046-2055 yılları için hazırlanan SWMHMS Model ana dosyası